
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

 

We are now well into our Summer Term and it seems to be action-packed with events! Please make note of the events 

calendar at the end of this newsletter.  As always, if you have any questions then please contact the office or grab me in 

the morning when I am outside the front of the school. 

 

Year 6 SATs 

On the week beginning the 12th May, our Year 6 children will be undertaking their national tests alongside all other Year 6 

pupils nationwide. Having worked extremely hard under the guidance of Mr Scott and Mrs Yates, and with the support of 

their parents and carers we wish them the very best of luck. The results of these tests are due back just before the end of the 

academic year.   
 

Reception Starters: September 2025 

We are sending out letters this week to all new Reception starters for September 2025. As previously advertised, we will be 

holding a transition evening for parents and carers on Wednesday 11th June @ 6pm.  Following this, Reception starters will 

have their three transition visits to the Reception classroom to meet their new teachers and see their new environment.    

 

Sports Days  

Our school sports afternoons will be held on Wednesday 18th June at 1:15pm for children in Years 3, 4, 5 and 6.  The reserve 

date is Thursday 19th June. 1:15pm. Children in Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 will take part in their sports afternoon on 

Wednesday 25th of June at 1:15pm. The reserve date is Thursday 26th June at 1:15pm. Please could your child wear their 

school PE kit and the appropriate colour on the respective days for their house team.                      

 

Money Matters  

• Residential payments   

Monies outstanding for the residential visits should be paid in full, two weeks before the trip is due to take place.  If you have 

any difficulty with making the payments please contact me, Mr Frankland. 

 

Uniform Policy 

Please ensure that your child is wearing the appropriate PE uniform on their PE days.  Here is the link to all of the relevant 

information from our school website: Rode Heath Primary: Our Uniform 

 

We seem to be missing rather a few of our school competition/team kits (this may be from when your child has been part 

of the Football, Athletics or Cross Country teams etc.) – please check at home and if you have one please return to school. 

We have a lot of competitions coming up but we currently don’t have enough kits! 
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https://www.rodeheath.cheshire.sch.uk/page/our-uniform/11089


A few more uniform reminders: 

• Watches and small, single-stud earrings can be worn as long as they can be removed independently (i.e. for 

participation in P.E. lessons). No other jewellery is allowed; 

• Hair accessories should be navy blue, grey or white and appropriate for school with minimum detail; 

• Long hair should be tied back wherever possible; 

• No make-up and nail varnish; 

 

Key Dates 
 

Date Time Event 

Tuesday 6th May 6pm Y5 Sharing Assembly 

Thursday 8th May School Day VE Day commemoration  

Monday 12th May to Thursday 

15th May 

 Year 6 SATs Week  

Wednesday 14th and Thursday 

15th May 

 Year 2 Llandudno Residential 

Wednesday 21st May to Friday 

23rd May 

 Year 6 Anglesey Residential 

Thursday 22nd May 2:15pm Pre-School Sports Day 

Friday 23rd May 3:15/3:20pm School closes for half term  

 

Wednesday 4th June 4pm-7pm Sandbach Town Sports 

Thursday 5th June 2:15pm Pre-School Sports Day Reserve Day 

Tuesday 10th June 6pm Year 2 Sharing Assembly 

Wednesday 11th June 6pm Reception New Starter Meeting 

Thursday 12th June and Friday 

13th June 

 Year 3 Residential 

Thursday 12th June 6pm Pre-School New Starter Meeting 

Monday 16th June TBC Alsager Town Sports 

Wednesday 18th June 9:30 – 

11:30am  

Reception Transition Day 1 

Wednesday 18th June 1:15pm KS2 Sports Afternoon  

Thursday 19th June 1:15pm KS2 Sports Afternoon Reserve Day 

Friday 20th June TBC Summer Fayre 

Wednesday 25th June – Friday 

27th June 

 Year 4 Quinta 

Wednesday 25th June 1:15pm Reception and KS1 Sports Day 

Thursday 26th June 1:15pm Reception and KS1 Sports Day Reserve Day 

Thursday 26th June 9:30 – 

11:30am 

Reception Transition Day 2 

Tuesday 1st July 6pm Year 3 Residential Sharing Assembly 

Wednesday 2nd July School Day Whole School Move Up Day 

Thursday 3rd July 2:15pm Pre-School Graduation  

Monday 7th July 1:30pm  Key Stage Two Production 

Tuesday 8th July 1:30pm - 

6:15pm 

Key Stage Two Production 

Saturday 12th July 10am-4pm Rode Heath Village Hall 100th Year Celebration Party 

Wednesday 16th July 6pm Year 4 Residential Sharing Assembly 

Friday 18th July 9:30am  Year 6 Leavers Assembly 

Friday 18th July 3:15/3:20pm Break for Summer Holidays 



 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Have a lovely long weekend and kind regards, 

 

John Frankland 


